STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BEVERLY EAVES PERDUE EUGENE A. CONTI, JR.
GOVERNOR SECRETARY

March 28, 2012

Addendum No. 1

RE: Contract ID C202812

WBS # 38395.3.1

F. A. # BRNHS-0052(24)

Forsyth County (B-4506)

Bridges #319 and 335 Over SR-1620 On US-52

April 17, 2012 Letting

To Whom It May Concern:

Reference is made to the Structure plans and proposal furnished to you on this project.
The following revisions have been made to the Structure Plans:

On Sheet Nos. S-2 and S-28 a note was added concerning “waiting periods”. Please void Sheet
Nos. S-2 and S-28 in your plans and staple the revised Sheet Nos. S-2 and S-28 thereto.

The following revisions have been made to the Proposal:

On Page No. 1 the completion date was revised within the project special provision entitled
“Contract Time and Liquidated Damages” and the project special provision entitled
“Intermediate Contract Time Number 1 and Liquidated Damages”. Please void Page No. 1 in
your proposal and staple the revised Page No. 1 thereto.

On Page No. 6 the progress percentages have been revised within the project special provision
entitled “Schedule of Estimated Completion Progress”. Please void Page No. 6 in your proposal
and staple the revised Page No. 6 thereto.

Sincerely,
R. A. Garris, PE
Contract Officer
RAG/jag
Attachment
MAILING ADDRESS: LOCATION:
NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TELEPHONE: 919-707-6900 CENTURY CENTER COMPLEX
CONTRACT STANDARDS AND DEVELOPMENT UNIT FAX: 919-250-4119 ENTRANCE B-2
1591 MAIL SERVICE CENTER . 1020 BiRCH RIDGE DRIVE
RALEIGH NC 27699-1591 WEBSITE: wwvW.NCDOT.ORG

RALEIGH NC 27610



Contract C202812

CC:

Mr. Jon Nance, PE

Mr. Ron Hancock, PE
Mr. S.P. Ivey, PE

Ms. D. M. Barbour, PE
Mr. J. V. Barbour, PE
Ms. Marsha Sample
Project File (2)

Forsyth County
B-4506
Mr. R.E. Davenport, PE
Ms. Natalie Roskam, PE
Mr. Njoroge Wainaina, PE
Mr. G.R. Perfetti, PE
Mr. Ronnie Higgins
Mr. Larry Strickland
Ms. Lori Strickland



Kevised 3-25-12
C202812 (B-4506) 1 Forsyth County

PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS

GENERAL

CONTRACT TIME AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:
(7-1-95) (Rev. 12-18-07) 108 SP1 G0 A

The date of availability for this contract is May 29, 2012.
The completion date for this contract is April 13, 2015.

Except where otherwise provided by the contract, observation periods required by the contract
will not be a part of the work to be completed by the completion date and/or intermediate
contract times stated in the contract. The acceptable completion of the observation periods that
extend beyond the final completion date shall be a part of the work covered by the performance
and payment bonds.

The liquidated damages for this contract are Two Hundred Dollars ($200.00) per calendar day.

INTERMEDIATE CONTRACT TIME NUMBER 1 AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:
(7-1-95) (Rev. 2-21-12) 108 SP1 GI3 A

Except for that work required under the Project Special Provisions entitled Planting,
Reforestation and/or Permanent Vegetation Establishment, included elsewhere in this proposal,

the Contractor will be required to complete all work included in this contract and shall place and
maintain traffic on same.

The date of availability for this intermediate contract time is May 29, 2012.
The completion date for this intermediate contract time is October 15, 2014.

The liquidated damages for this intermediate contract time are Two Thousand Dollars
($2,000.00) per calendar day.

Upon apparent completion of all the work required to be completed by this intermediate date, a
final inspection will be held in accordance with Article 105-17 and upon acceptance, the
Department will assume responsibility for the maintenance of all work except Planting,
Reforestation and/or Permanent Vegetation Establishment. The Contractor will be responsible
for and shall make corrections of all damages to the completed roadway caused by his planting
operations, whether occurring prior to or after placing traffic through the project.



/?ew'sc»( F-28-1=

C202812 (B-4506) 6 Forsyth County
_Portland Cement for Cement Treated Base Course Gal/Ton - 0.55
- __"Portland Cement Concrete Pavement Gal/SY 0.245
- Concrete Shoulders Adjacent to __ " Pavement Gal/SY =~ 0245

SCHEDULE OF ESTIMATED COMPLETION PROGRESS:
(7-15-08) 108-2 SP1 GS8

The Contractor's attention is directed to the Standard Special Provision entitled Availability of
Funds Termination of Contracts included elsewhere in this proposal. The Department of
Transportation's schedule of estimated completion progress for this project as required by that
Standard Special Provision is as follows:

Fiscal Year . Progress (% of Dollar Value)
2012 (7/01/11 - 6/30/12) 5% of Total Amount Bid
2013 (7/01/12 - 6/30/13) ¢ 55% of Total Amount Bid
2014 (7/01/13 - 6/30/14) 34% of Total Amount Bid
2015 (7/01/14 - 6/30/15) i 6% of Total Amount Bid

The Contractor shall also furnish his own progress schedule in accordance with Article 108-2 of
the 2012 Standard Specifications. Any acceleration of the progress as shown by the Contractor's

progress schedule over the progress as shown above shall be subject to the approval of the
Engineer.

REVISION TO FHWA-1273 CONCERNING PERSONAL INFORMATION ON

PAYROLL SUBMISSIONS:
(1-20-09) (Rev. 1-17-12) SP1 G59

Revise the Standard Special Provision FHWA-1273 Required Contract Provisions Federal-Aid
Construction Contracts as follows:

The first sentence of Section V, Paragraph 2b is replaced with the following:

The payroll records shall contain the name, and the last four digits of the social security number
of each such employee, his or her correct classification; hourly rates of wages paid (including
rates of contributions or costs anticipated for bona fide fringe benefits or cash equivalent thereof

the types described in Section 1(b)(2)(B) of the Davis Bacon Act); daily and weekly number of
hours worked; deductions made; and actual wages paid.

DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE:
(10-16-07)(Rev. 1-17-12) 102-15(J) SP1 G61

Description

The purpose of this Special Provision is to carry out the U.S. Department of Transportation’s
policy of ensuring nondiscrimination in the award and administration of contracts financed in
whole or in part with Federal funds. This provision is guided by 49 CFR Part 26.

Definitions

Additional DBE Subcontractors - Any DBE submitted at the time of bid that will not be used to
meet the DBE goal. No submittal of a Letter of Intent is required.



